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Bulletin Updates 
 
Report Cards Available Online Thursday, March 14 – Login to the MyEducation BC Family Portal 
o We recommend that families download a copy of their child’s report card to save for their records 
o Report Cards are published to MyEducation BC – look on lower right side under “Published Reports” 
o If you have forgotten your password, click on “I forgot my password” and a temporary password will be 

emailed to you 
o For more information about logging on to MyEdBC, please visit our MyEducation BC Family Portal resource 

on our website 
 

School is closed for Spring Break March 15-28 
o Our calendar for the school year that includes dates for all breaks, school closure days, and early dismissals 

can be found on our website under “About Us – School Calendar” 
 

Good Friday – March 29 

o School Closed 
 

Easter Monday – April 1 

o School Closed 

 
School Library Books 
o Please check for any school library books at home and return them to the school library as soon as possible! 
o Fees for lost or damaged library books are set up on School Cash Online  

 

 

https://myeducation.gov.bc.ca/aspen/logon.do
https://skwowechschool.ca/parents/notices-information/family-portal/
https://skwowechschool.ca/about-us/school-calendar/


 

Day Light Saving Time – Sunday, March 10 

o Clocks move forward ONE hour on Sunday 

 

Body Science Workshops - Saleema Noon Sexual Health Educator 

We are delighted to let you know that our PAC has very generously funded having Body Science Workshops 

for our students from K-5.  In advance of our student sessions, Saleema Noon Sexual Health educators will be 

providing a parent information event via Zoom on Tuesday April 2nd (please see the Zoom link below) where 

they will be sharing information about how to talk in an age-appropriate manner to your children about sexual 

and body health and providing an overview of the content that will be covered with the children.  

Body and sexual health is part of our Physical and Health education curriculum in our province. Following the 

parent session, the Saleema Noon Body health educators will be working directly with our students from K-5 

on April 4th and 5th, to help them understand their bodies, how they change and what those changes 

mean.  Please circle the date and join the parent information night, where all of your curious questions about 

this important content will be answered. We will be sharing more detailed information about these events in 

coming communications. 

Topic: Skwowech Parents - Talk Sex Today with Julie - April 2nd, 2024 - 6:30pm 

Time: Apr 2, 2024 06:30 PM Vancouver 

 

Join Zoom Meeting 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81354247805?pwd=MUFWb1FxY1lra2dNT2FTUTl3Y3ZqQT09 

 

Meeting ID: 813 5424 7805 

Passcode: 724175 

 

 

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81354247805?pwd=MUFWb1FxY1lra2dNT2FTUTl3Y3ZqQT09


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Thank you to everyone who came out to watch the Teachers vs. Students Basketball Game Tuesday.  It was 

definitely a lot of fun!  The final score was a 12 -12 tie!  Thank you so much to all the teacher participants and 

teacher supervisors.  Also, thank you to the grade 5 players who played well and showed great sportsmanship.  

Finally, a big thank you to all the coaches for another successful season of Grade 5 Basketball.  Grade 5 

Basketball is now over and there are no more practices.   

Thank you. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

  



  



 
 
 

 
 
o March and April menu is now available online  

o Orders must be placed two business days before delivery. For example, for Monday’s 

lunch you must order by Wednesday. 

o If your child will be away from school and you did not cancel their lunch in time, 

please advise the office if you would like to arrange to pick up the lunch or if the 

school may donate the lunch to another child who might have forgotten their lunch. 

o If your child is away from school, you must cancel two days before their hot lunch 

delivery and email The Lunch Lady at  new.westminster@thelunchlady.ca   

 
 

           https://newwestschools.ca/programs-services/fuel-up/overview/ 
 

 
 
 
 
 

Fuel Up! School Lunch 
Program 

 

mailto:new.westminster@thelunchlady.ca
https://newwestschools.ca/programs-services/fuel-up/overview/


 
 

Do you need to connect with your child’s teacher? 
Please see contact information below: 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

• Mrs. Sharp – Div. 1 

  lsharp@sd40.bc.ca 

                             

• Mrs. Gibson – Div. 2  

  lgibson@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Bhatti – Div. 3  

 sbhatti@sd40.bc.ca 

   

• Mr. Stevens – Div. 4    

mastevens@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Hikida – Div. 5MO    

                 khikida@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mr. Bamford – Div. 6    

rbamford@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mr. Wong – Div. 7MO    

ddwong@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. MacLeod – Div. 8     

emacleod@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Lee – Div. 9    

 mlee@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Lacey – Div. 10    

slacey@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Toufic – Div. 11MO    

htoufic@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Tse – Div. 12   

 jtse@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Kamagianis – Div. 13    

dKamagianis@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Gong – Div. 14     

cgong@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Thompson/Ms. Pelka – Div. 15   

 jthompson@sd40.bc.ca /      

kpelka@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Stewart/Mr. Elves – Div. 16    

astewart@sd40.bc.ca / 

deleves@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Stephanie – Div. 17MO    

skwok@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Whyte – Div. 18    

swhyte@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Ballantyne – Div. 19    

vballantyne@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Mrs. Simpson – Div. 20    

jsimpson@sd40.bc.ca 

 

• Ms. Mattarollo – Div. 21MO    

bmattarollo@sd40.bc.ca 
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